Admission
Requirements

R/
*

R/
*

7
e

7
e

A B.Ed. Degree*
A valid teaching certificate*

Normally, a minimum two
years of teaching experience

Two letters of reference,
attesting to character,
teaching ability, and scholarly
aptitude

A  minimum grade point
average of 3.0

Competence in spoken and
written English

International students must
submit a TOEFL score of at
least 580 (paper-based) or
237 (computer-based)
Statement of Interest/Writing
Sample

* Only in exceptional
circumstances will students
without a B.Ed. degree be
considered for admission.
Applicants with a relevant
undergraduate degree and
professional experience may apply.

Updated: 08-May-2017

Deadlines

Applications are due February 15"
each year, for program
commencement as of Fall term.

All supporting documents must be
included in the application. Only
complete applications will be
considered.

Students must complete program
requirements within six (6) years of
admission.

Contact

Faculty of Education
Graduate Studies Program
Brandon University
Brandon, Manitoba
R7A 6A9
Tel: (204) 727-7406
facultyedgrad@brandonu.ca

Master of
Education

Special Education

A BRANDON
INIVERSTY

Faculty of Education

Brandon University
270-18™ Street
Brandon MB Canada
R7A 6A9


mailto:kirkj@brandonu.ca

Special Education

Educational Core Specialization Visit our website at:
|
(6 credit hours) (18 credit hours)
07:752 | Overview of Educational 04:706 | Theory and Practice of
Issues Standardized WWW.bra ndonu-
— Assessment H -
Plus: | one of the following: 04:750 | Education of Exceptional ca/educatlon
07:714 | Educational Research Children I graduate-
Methods 04:751 | Education of Exceptional -
07:751 | Interpreting Educational Children IT___ studies
04:756 | Education of Children
Research . .
with Behavioural
Disorders 1
04:757 | Education of Children
with Behavioural
Disorders II
04:761 | Assessment in Special
Education
Students complete their programs by selecting one of the following routes:
Course Route Thesis Route
07:750 Graduate Summative Seminar 07.770 Thesis
(3 cr. hrs.) (9 cr. hrs.)
and Three electives (9 cr. hrs.) and 07.714 Educational Research Methods (3 cr. hrs.)
Electives:

(refer to Graduate Calendar online, for all course numbers, titles and descriptions & The MB Special Education Certificate Guidelines for

“all” approved electives)

01:722
01:723
01:724
02:740
02:741
02:742
02:743
02:744
02:745
02:755

02:774
02:780
02:782
02:786
02:787
02:788
04:700
04:701
04:702
04:703

04:704 04:729
04:707 04:732
04:708 04:733
04:709 04:735
04:710 04:752
04:722 04:753
04:723 04:754
04:724 04:755
04:725 04:758
04:728 04:759

04:760
04:762
04:763
04:764
04:766
04:767
04:773
04:774
04:775
04:799
04:776, 07.780



http://www.brandonu.ca/education-graduate-studies/
http://www.brandonu.ca/education-graduate-studies/
http://www.brandonu.ca/education-graduate-studies/
http://www.brandonu.ca/education-graduate-studies/

