Admission Requirements

- ❖ A B.Ed. Degree*
- ❖ A valid teaching certificate*
- Normally, a minimum two years of teaching experience
- Two letters of reference, attesting to character, teaching ability, and scholarly aptitude
- ❖ A minimum grade point average of 3.0
- Competence in spoken and written English
- International students must submit a TOEFL score of at least 580 (paper-based) or 237 (computer-based)
- Statement of Interest/Writing Sample

* Only in exceptional circumstances will students without a B.Ed. degree be considered for admission. Applicants with a relevant undergraduate degree and professional experience may apply.

Deadlines

Applications are due February 15th each year, for program commencement as of Fall term.

All supporting documents must be included in the application. Only complete applications will be considered.

Students must complete program requirements within six (6) years of admission.

Contact

Faculty of Education
Graduate Studies Program
Brandon University
Brandon, Manitoba
R7A 6A9

Tel: (204) 727-7406 **facultyedgrad@brandonu.ca**

Master of Education

Special Education



Faculty of Education

Brandon University 270-18th Street Brandon MB Canada R7A 6A9

Updated: 08-May-2017

(6 credit hours)

07:752	Overview of Educational Issues
Plus:	one of the following:
07:714	Educational Research Methods
07:751	Interpreting Educational Research

(18 credit hours)

04:706	Theory and Practice of
	Standardized
	Assessment
04:750	Education of Exceptional
	Children I
04:751	Education of Exceptional
	Children II
04:756	Education of Children
	with Behavioural
	Disorders I
04:757	Education of Children
	with Behavioural
	Disorders II
04:761	Assessment in Special
	Education

www.brandonu. ca/educationgraduatestudies/

Students complete their programs by selecting one of the following routes:

Course Route		Thesis Route					
07:750	Graduate Summative Seminar	07.770	Thesis				
	(3 cr. hrs.)		(9 cr. hrs.)				
and	Three electives (9 cr. hrs.)	and	07.714 Educational Research Methods (3 cr. hrs.)				
Flectives:							

ici to Giddudic G	diction of the co	"all" approved	•	3 Special Education Certificate	e Garaciirie
01:722	02:774	04:704	04:729	04:760	
* - · · ·	*=	* **** * *	* =-	* ****	
01:723	02:780	04:707	04:732	04:762	
01:724	02:782	04:708	04:733	04:763	
02:740	02:786	04:709	04:735	04:764	
02:741	02:787	04:710	04:752	04:766	
02:742	02:788	04:722	04:753	04:767	
02:7 4 3	04:700	04:723	04:754	04:773	
02:744	04:701	04:724	04:755	04:774	
02:7 4 5	04:702	04:725	04:758	04:775	
02:755	04:703	04:728	04:759	04:799	
				04:776, 07.780	